In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency {England &

&

Hele =208 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
| Ay
A18 30/06/2018 #6
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Comparyumber [0 [0 [3 |7 [5[0[2]0

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Cambridge Analytica (UK) Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s} Vincent John
Surname Green
I Administrator’s address
Building name/number |4 Mount Ephraim Road -
Street [Tunbridge Wells
Post town |Kent
County/Region I
Postcode | [T N[t fﬁﬁﬁﬂi
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
Full f © Other administrator
ull forenamets) Mark Use this section t¢ tell us about
Surname Newman another administrator.
Administrator’s address
Building name/number |4 Mount Ephraim Road 00therr‘ administratolrl X
Use this section to tell us about
Street h’unbridge Wells another administrator.
Post town |Kent
County/Region |
ook [ T[N ] ([ E[E_
Country |

04117 Version 1.0




AM02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

" J

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

% BB ERFE

s B

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Frorrorrrr

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

2[5

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

“Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Vincent John Green

E Where to send

Company name

CCW Recovery Solutions
a4 Mount Ephraim Road
| Tunbridge Wells
Post town Kent
County/Region

= TN el

Country

lux

Telephone

01892 700200

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rute 3.30

() Inscrt name and address of
regisicred office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Cotnpany Company number

Cambridge Analytica (UK) Limited 09375920

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Court case number

Companies Court CR-2018-003695
{full name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Cambridge Analytica (UK) Limited

on the (b) 3 May 2018, the date that the company cntered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs arc a full, true and compiete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 3 May 20!8 the date that the company entered

administration.
Full name Mr Julian Wheatland

Signed
e

Dated 22/ ¢/1FP




Cambridge Analytica(UK) Limited

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to Fixed Charge

Book
Value

Estimated
to realise
£

Nane

Assets subject to Floating Charge

None

Uncharged Assets
Investments
Bank accounts

Trade Debtors

SCL Elections Limited

£0

£0

£0

£100

£0)
£of

£0

£0

Estimated total assets for preferential creditors

£100

£0

serae_J 0 L L

Date

21/6/1e




Cambridge Analytica{UK) Limited

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried over from Page A)

Uabilities
Preferentai creditors:-

Estmated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought dawn)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature /O & Mj Date
—

Estimated
to realise
£
0
£0 £Q
£0
£0 £0
£0
£0 £0
£0
£0 ED
£0
£0 £0
£0
£0 £0
£0
£100 £0
£ £0
22/¢/1

-



o
&8/ \ \\ 272 e \§Q Q \ ainyeudi

0007 _
ET
3 An2as uang 1oypasa Aq piay 3F199p jo wewie(d 1o ”
jo anjep Aundas ayeq Aundas Aue Jo sjeyag wnowy (aponsod yum) ssaippy 10}1pall Jo JweN

vorssassod s Auedwo ayy u) Apadoad JSA0 (U1 40 UOIIUSYR. SulIe|) SIOYPAII Pub $33AIAS 1o SPOOE Jo Alddns 3y Jo asueape ul pred sjunowe
Bule) S1aw0isna pup syuawaaiie 3jes [BUORIPUG Jo Bursea| jpuey3 ‘aseyaind-aJiy Japun s101PaLI || AJIUIP) PUB SJOJIP3JI [|€ SPNJIL] 1SN NOA ‘FION

SHOLIQ3YD ANVJINOD

PRIWIN DINJERAIELY S8ppqWEy |




d//1/2 ™ \)\W\\\\y\\ Q \. ainjeuss

Aeuipig 1003 000’01 aHv v13 pauLIN suoIafd 1J8 o
uopuc ‘pHey Aeue) 'snas) ABJISIM T ‘uyolajin Iid o/2
pIay sateys
PI2Y 53.1eys Jo s|le3aq anjea |eulwoN J0 'ON (apooisod yum) ssasppy 13PI0YIIBYS JO DLUeYN
S¥3QTOHIYVHS ANVAINOD

pajwn (Mn)edpAjeuy aSpuqued |




